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Cycle Touring Association of WA Inc. 200km Achievement Ride 

Interim 
 km 

Total  
km 

Direction Comment 

0.0 0.0 Start Car Park behind Midland Police Station 

0.0 0.0 Right onto Morrison Rd 

0.3 0.3 Left onto Gt N H’way 

1.3 1.6 Right onto Toodyay Rd 

1.8 3.4 Continue Over Roe H’way 

62.2 65.6 Control Petrol Station at Toodyay 

0.0 65.6 Continue Over Bridge 

12.7 78.3 Left onto Dewars-Bindoon Rd @ “Bindoon 43km” 

34.0 112.3 Left onto Gt N H’way (South) 

9.7 122.0 Control Bindoon (at public toilets) 

0.0 122.0 Continue South on Gt N H’way  

6.2 128.2 Left onto Chittering Rd 

16.5 144.7 Left onto Chittering Valley Rd 

8.9 153.6 Left onto Chittering Rd 

16.5 170.1 Control Bullsbrook (at public toilets) 

0.0 170.1 Left South on Gt N H’way 

13.0 183.1 Right onto West Swan Rd (before Bridge) 

15.0 198.1 Left onto Swan St (at Roundabout) 

0.2 198.3 Left onto Terrace Rd (at Roundabout) 

0.8 199.1 Continue onto Gt E H’way (At lights) 

1.5 200.6 Left Onto Morrison Rd (at lights) 

0.9 201.5 Right Into Car Park behind Midland Police Station 

0.0 201.5 Finish Congratulations! 

 
Time Limit: 13 ½ hours [average speed 15 km/h) 
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